

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3803/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2006 in FA No. 1027/2006 of
the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

RAJSHRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhari,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

(A.S. BISHT)

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER