

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3 8 0 3 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 0 5 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 6 in FA No. 1 0 2 7 / 2 0 0 6 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOM B A Y AT AURA N G A B A D)

RA J S H R I & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

RA J E S H & AN R.

Respondent(s)

Date: 0 7 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Ku m a r ,Adv.
Mr. Sudhan shu S. Chodhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahaj a n,Adv.
Mr. A.K. De,Adv.
Mr. V. P . Tripathi,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Ku m a r Chetry,Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.
Mr. Vinesh Solshe,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Advocate Mr. C.G. Solshe accept notice for Respondent
No.1 and seek time to file Vak al atn a m a and Counter Affidavit.
Served respondent may file Vakalatna m a and Counter Affidavit, before
9 th April,2 0 0 8 .
List the matter on 9 th April, 20 0 8 .

(S.G. Shah)
Registra r

MG